the interest gaps for stipulated periods. Company’s investments in debt securities carry fixed

interest rates and mature within five years.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk of unfavourable changes in the fair values of equity instruments as

the result of changes in the value of individual shares. The equity price risk exposure arises from

the Company’s investments in equity securities. The Company’s investments are susceptible to

market price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices. The investment manager manages

this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio in terms of geographical distribution

and/or industry concentration.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss and other comprehensive income  of a

reasonably possible weakening / strengthening in the individual equity market prices by 5% at

reporting date. The estimates are made on an individual investment basis. The analysis assumes

that all other variables, in particular commission and foreign currency rates, remain constant.

DERAYAH FINANCIAL COMPANY

(A CLOSED JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019 & 2018

(Amounts in Saudi Riyals)

36

30 FINANCIAL RISK AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

(CONTINUED)

Equity price risk (Continued)

 31 December

Effect on profit and loss 2019  2018

  SR   SR

Net gain (loss) on investments held at FVTPL
+ 5% 123,519  + 5% 106,107

- 5% 123,519  - 5% 106,107

 31 December

Effect on other comprehensive income 2019  2018

  SR   SR

Net gain (loss) on investments held at FVOCI
+ 5% 323,039  + 5% 263,787

- 5% 323,039  - 5% 263,787

Concentration of equity price risk

The following table analyses the Company’s concentration of equity price risk in the Fund’s

equity portfolio, measured at FVTPL and FVOCI, by geographical distribution (based on

counterparties’ place of primary listing or, if not listed, place of domicile).

% of equity securities and units in managed funds

 31 December

 2019  2018

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 100%  100%

The following table analyses the Company’s concentration of equity price risk in the Fund’s

equity portfolio by industrial distribution:

% of equity securities and units in managed funds   31